

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

#### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

# SCOTT L. BENJAMIN

### November 6, 1981

WHEREAS, Mr. Scott L. Benjamin, a student at Western Connecticut State College, was elected by his fellow students to membership on the Board of Higher Education for the State of Connecticut, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Benjamin served on the Board of Higher Education for two years faithfully and ably carrying out his responsibilities as a member, and

WHEREAS, He kept the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges and the officers of the Connecticut State Colleges abreast of the issues faced by the Board of Higher Education, and

WHEREAS, He sought out the views of his fellow students and brought these views to the attention of the Board of Higher Education, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Benjamin is highly regarded by the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges and is much esteemed by them, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges express their gratitude to Mr. Scott L. Benjamin for his able and devoted service to the Board of Higher Education and to the Connecticut State Colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees wish him well in the years ahead as he leaves Western Connecticut State College to begin his life's work.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director